GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFAGRICULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

PROPOSAL TO AMEND NAIS .
912 SHRI  RAMDAS AGARWAL

Will the Minister of COALCOALAGRICULTURE be pleased to state :-

(a) whether the National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) is under implementation in the country and available to all the farmers;

(b) whether Government proposes to amend the NAIS;
(c) if so, whether the scheme has been amended/finalized so far; and

(d) the claim amount so far paid to farmers under the modified NAIS during the last three years till date against their crop losses?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION)

(SHRI K.V. THOMAS)

(a):Yes, Sir.
(b):Yes, Sir.
(c):No, Sir.

(d):Does not arise in view of (c) above.

